Net Proceeds Committee Decision
FOUNIA LON February 2017

MAINLAND

Approved Applications

1D Client Name Amount Requested  Amount Awarded
14049 Canterbury Car Club Incorporated (The) $2,500.00 $2,500.00
14053 Palmerston North Women's Health Collective Incorporated $4,000.00 $4,000.00
14055 Wellington Museums Trust Incorporated $2,000.00 $2,000.00
14061 Abel Tasman Educational Trust $4,020.00 $4,020.00
14064 Broken River Ski Club Incorporated $1,000.00 $1,000.00
14065 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Inc $60,000.00 $60,000.00
14066 Christchurch Avon Athletic Club (Incorporated) $3,221.15 $3,221.00
14070 Prices Pharmacy Netball Club $2,869.02 $2,869.00
14074 Brass Bands Association of NZ (Inc) $990.00 $990.00
14075 Canterbury Triathlon Club $3,152.53 $3,152.00
14077 Avonside House Trust Incorpoated $1,121.00 $1,121.00
14080 Nelson Touch Association Inc $3,471.91 $3,471.00

Partially Approved Applications

ID Client Name Amount Requested  Amount Awarded Reason
13960 The Nelson Tasman Housing Trust $13,772.63 $10,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14007 Otautahi Rugby Football Club $16,001.20 $11,223.00 Insufficient Funds
14022 Canterbury Refugee Resettlement & Resource Centre Incorporated $10,000.00 $2,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14024 Waimea Old Boys Rugby Football Club Inc. $20,000.00 $10,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14048 Birthright Canterbury Trust $7,732.00 $3,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14050 Adult Learning Support Nelson Incorporated $8,320.00 $5,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14051 Royal New Zealand Plunket Society Manawatu Wanganui Area (Incorporated) $20,267.00 $5,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14056 GymSports New Zealand Incorporated $8,334.74 $5,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14059 Manawatu Scottish Pipe Band Incorporated/No.3 Pipe Band $8,951.00 $6,260.00 Insufficient Funds
14060 New Brighton Pier, Foreshore and Promotion Incorporated $9,485.00 $2,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14063 New Zealand Canoe Polo Association $2,100.00 $1,979.00 Insufficient Funds
14067 Christchurch School of Music Inc $6,907.00 $2,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14068 Christchurch Operatic Inc $80,000.00 $20,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14071 North Christchurch Pigeon Flying Club Incorporated $2,975.05 $1,500.00 Insufficient Funds
14072 Riwaka Rugby Football Club Inc $14,635.33 $14,305.00 Not an Authorised Purpose
14073 Home and Family Society Christchurch Incorporated (The) $5,000.00 $2,500.00 Insufficient Funds
14082 Nelson Basketball Association (Inc) $11,500.00 $10,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14086 Christchurch Group N.Z. Riding for The Disabled Association Incorporated $10,000.00 $5,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14087 Canterbury Caledonian Society Pipe Band $17,500.00 $7,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14089 Inclusive Sport Trust $5,000.00 $3,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14094 Southern Astros Baseball Club Incorporated $1,928.22 $1,759.00 Insufficient Funds

Declined Applications

ID Client Name Amount Requested Reason
14046 Lyttelton Community House Trust $5,000.00 Outside Area
14047 Spinal Cord Society (New Zealand) Inc $10,000.00 Outside Area
14052 Chamber Music New Zealand Trust Board $15,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14054 Lyall Bay Surf Life Saving Club $5,000.00 Outside Area
14058 O'Neill School of Dance PTA Incorporated $5,600.00 Insufficient Funds
14062 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Inc $38,080.00 Insufficient Funds
14069 Riccarton Netball Club $2,600.00 Insufficient Funds
14076 Rangiora Promotions Association Incorporated $14,265.48 Outside Area
14078 The Celtic Pipe Band Incorporated $2,609.91 Insufficient Funds
14079 Long Term Ventilated Children Trust $10,498.90 Outside Area
14083 NZ Rural Games Trust $24,670.00 Insufficient Funds
14084 Nelson Hockey Association (1993) Incorporated $15,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14085 Sydenham Rugby Football Club $3,120.00 Insufficient Funds
14090 The Ashhurst Aquanauts Incorporated $4,723.80 Not an Authorised Purporse /

Insufficient Funds

14091 Royal New Zealand Foundation for the Blind Incorporated $15,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14092 Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Incorporated $15,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14093 BFF Netball $6,150.00 Not an Authorised Purporse

Donations Returned

ID Client Name Amount
13332 Canterbury Rugby Referees Association S 1,347.56

13704 St Anne's Catholic School S 1.50



Net Proceeds Committee Decision
FOUNDATION March 2017

MAINLAND

Approved Applications

1D Client Name Amount Requested  Amount Awarded
14081 Bowls Manawatu Incorporated $7,000.00 $7,000.00
14095 Hornby High School $411.00 $411.00
14096 Palmerston North Methodist Social Services Trust $3,000.00 $3,000.00
14098 Manawatu Performing Arts Competition Society Incorporated $1,830.00 $1,830.00
14102 Ashhurst-Pohangina Rugby Football Club $1,300.00 $1,300.00
14107 Stoke Rugby Football Club Inc $5,372.00 $5,372.00
14109 New Zealand Spinal Trust $5,000.00 $5,000.00
14110 Piping & Dancing Association NZ Inc - Canterbury West Coast Centre $560.00 $560.00
14111 Manawatu West Coast Area Pony Club Incorporated $2,454.00 $2,454.00
14121 Golden Downs Golf Club Inc $2,500.00 $2,500.00
14123 Students Against Driving Drunk Charitable Trust (SADD) $4,000.00 $4,000.00
14131 FC Nelson Incorporated $4,918.00 $4,918.00
14088 Train the Brain Charitable Trust $8,000.00 $8,000.00
14135 Parklands United Sports Club Incorporated $5,538.04 $5,538.00
14136 Canterbury Repertory Theatre Society Incorporated $5,000.00 $5,000.00
14140 YMCA Christchurch Inc Charitable Trust $5,000.00 $5,000.00
14141 Canterbury Wheelchair Rugby Association Inc $5,000.00 $5,000.00
14142 Nelson Bays Tennis Association Incorporated $4,000.00 $4,000.00
14144 Cambridge Blue Incorporation $6,000.00 $6,000.00
14146 The Footnote Dance Trust Board $2,962.54 $2,962.00
14153 Ultimate Martial Art Fighting Incorporated $3,850.00 $3,850.00
14156 Gymsports in Canterbury Charitable Trust $3,360.00 $3,360.00
14159 Canterbury Indoor Bowls Association Inc $1,650.00 $1,650.00
14160 Burwood Association Football Club Incorporated $1,784.00 $1,784.00
14161 Rugby Museum Society of New Zealand Inc $10,000.00 $10,000.00
14164 Tennis Manawatu Inc $1,700.00 $1,700.00
14167 The Richmond Rabbits Rugby League Club Inc $2,009.35 $2,009.00
14170 Harewood Golf Club Inc $10,000.00 $10,000.00
14173 Tasman Rugby Union Incorporated $85,000.00 $85,000.00
14176 The Polish Association in Christchurch Incorporated $900.00 $900.00
14179 Bike Manawatu Incorporated $4,183.00 $4,183.00
14180 West Christchurch Women's Refuge $650.00 $650.00
14188 Victory Community Centre Incorporated $1,890.00 $1,890.00
14194 Nelson Asthma Society (Inc) $500.00 $500.00
Partially Approved Applications
ID Client Name Amount Requested  Amount Awarded Reason
14097 Riccarton Cricket Club Incorporated $4,900.00 $2,868.00 Not an Authorised Purpose
14100 Nelson Musical Theatre Incorporated $4,000.00 $2,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14103 Nelson College $10,000.00 $5,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14104 Nelson College $5,000.00 $3,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14108 UC Netball Club Inc $5,217.01 $4,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14112 The Elmwood Club Incorporated $5,000.00 $2,500.00 Insufficient Funds
14113 Central Squash Association Incorporated $11,414.00 $3,800.00 Outside Area
14116 Papanui Youth Development Trust $6,000.00 $2,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14117 Tennis Manawatu Inc $1,950.00 $1,913.00 Insufficient Funds
14118 Christchurch City Choir Incorporated $3,355.00 $2,535.00 Cheaper Quote
14120 Waimea College Board of Trustees $10,000.00 $7,175.00 Insufficient Funds
14124 Environmental Education for Resource Sustainability Trust $5,925.00 $3,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14126 Wairua Warriors OCR Inc $12,343.83 $8,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14128 Canterbury Hockey Association Inc $10,000.00 $5,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14130 Forward Foundation $1,550.00 $1,421.00 Insufficient Funds
14138 CCS Disability Action Nelson Marlborough Incorporated $5,000.00 $3,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14147 New Zealand Conservation Trust $7,400.00 $5,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14148 University of Canterbury RFC Inc $8,148.70 $5,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14149 Kidsfirst North New Brighton Kindergarten $4,168.90 $2,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14151 Treasure Trove Trust $2,040.00 $1,700.00 Insufficient Funds
14152 Queenspark School $7,000.00 $3,500.00 Insufficient Funds
14166 Tasman Regional Sports Trust $18,540.00 $8,540.00 Insufficient Funds
14169 Burnside High School $9,304.00 $3,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14172 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Christchurch $5,999.96 $3,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14178 Hearts St Peters Netball Club $5,042.00 $2,500.00 Insufficient Funds
14181 Arohanui Hospice Service Trust $39,342.66 $22,500.00 Insufficient Funds
14182 The Court Theatre Trust $12,500.00 $10,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14190 Olympia Gymnastics Sports Incorporated $3,938.00 $3,538.00 Cheaper Quote
14192 North Wai Boardriders (1965) Incorporated $7,500.00 $3,000.00 Insufficient Funds
Declined Applicatio
1D Client Name Amount Requested Reason
13971 MclLeans Island Golf Club (Inc) $3,000.00 Insufficient Funds
13997 Korfball Canterbury Incorporated $10,000.00 Insufficient Funds

14057 Alzheimers Society (Manawatu) Inc $21,438.00 Withdrawn



14101 Rolleston Rugby Football Club Inc $35,000.00 Outside Area

14105 West Coast Riding for the Disabled Incorporated $4,290.00 Outside Area
14106 0.S.C.A.R. Network in Christchurch Inc $3,476.50 Insufficient Funds
14115 Woolston Brass Incorporated $2,170.00 Insufficient Funds
14119 Top Dog Theatre Incorporated $2,000.00 Outside Area
14122 The Scout Association of New Zealand $10,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14125 Akaroa Golf Club Incorporated $15,015.00 Outside Area
14127 Royal New Zealand Pipe Bands' Association Incorporated $2,500.00 Insufficient Funds
14129 Lions Community Sports & Education Trust $20,734.79 Insufficient Funds
14132 Park City Church $26,481.64 Outside Area
14133 Blenheim Choral Society Incorporated $6,495.00 Outside Area
14134 Free Theatre Incorporated $3,010.58 Insufficient Funds
14099 Road Safety Education Limited $6,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14114 Motueka Group Riding for the Disabled Association Incorporated $12,848.14 Insufficient Funds
14137 Gisborne Toy Library Incorporated $960.00 Outside Area
14139 Marist Albion Rugby Club Inc $3,630.00 Insufficient Funds
14145 Church Corner Toy Library Inc $3,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14150 Target Shooting Nelson Incorporated $13,664.30 Insufficient Funds
14154 Ashburton Rowing Club $3,095.00 Outside Area
14155 Community Wellbeing North Canterbury Trust $28,268.00 Outside Area
14157 Squash Canterbury Inc. $1,500.00 Insufficient Funds
14158 Southern Zone Deaf Rugby Union Inc $2,300.00 Insufficient Funds
14163 Northern United Hockey Club Incorporated $584.40 Outside Area
14165 Central Districts Cricket Association Incorporated $16,338.46 Insufficient Funds
14168 Holmes Park Croquet Club Incorporated $3,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14174 Community Toy Library Waimairi Incorporated $4,203.39 Insufficient Funds
14175 Waihora Rugby Football Club $6,217.15 Outside Area
14183 The Parenting Place Incorporated $3,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14184 Southern Cross Campus $38,162.64 Outside Area
14186 Aquagym Swim Club Incorporated $3,178.26 Insufficient Funds
14187 Canterbury Homebirth Association Incorporated $1,248.51 Insufficient Funds
14189 Takaka Golf Club Inc $2,256.52 Insufficient Funds
14191 Oxford Community Trust $5,140.80 Outside Area
14193 PN Marist Football Club Incorporated $12,000.00 Insufficient Funds
nations Returned
ID Client Name Amount

13720 Nelson Civic Choir Incorporated S 279.95

13888 Kiwi West Aquatics Incorporated S 320.00

13812 New Zealand Spinal Trust S 555.67

13493 Hanmer Springs Scout Group S 1,314.80

13745 Girl Guides Association S 1,313.13

13723 Feilding Rugby Football Club S 1.90

12969 Palmerston North SafeCity Charitable Trust S 286.70

13511 Women's Centre Incorporated S 191.18



Approved Applications

ID

Partially Approved Applications

ID

MAINLAND

FOUNDATION

Proud to Support Our Community

Client Name
14162 Nelson Cricket Association Inc
14197 Canterbury Primary Schools Sports Assn Inc
14199 Kidsfirst Kindergarten Queenspark
14200 Bone Marrow Cancer Trust
14208 Waimea Old Boys Rugby Football Club Inc.
14209 Manawatu Striders Incorporated
14234 Hornby Netball Club Incorporated
14235 Mainland Ice Racing Club
14237 Weedons Country Club Inc
14238 Canterbury Rugby Referees Association (Inc)
14242 Feilding Rugby Football Club Incorporated
14243 Ashhurst Pohangina Netball Club

Client Name
14171 Feilding Croquet Club Incorporated (The)
14195 Avonhead Tennis Club Inc
14198 Palmerston North Intermediate Normal School
14203 Parent to Parent Nelson
14204 The Order of St John Central Region Trust
14206 Eastside Canterbury Sport and Culture Club Incorporated
14211 Aviva (incorporating Christchurch Women's Refuge) Charitable Trust
14212 Chinese Culture Association (NZ) Inc
14216 TalkLink Trust
14218 Christchurch Children's Holiday Camps Trust
14222 Piping & Dancing Association NZ Inc - Wellington Centre
14223 No Child Left Inside Limited
14226 Learning and Growing Together Trust
14229 Eastern Community Sport and Recreation Incorporated
14230 Avon Hockey Club Incorporated
14233 Handmade Studio Trust
14248 Nelson College

Declined Applications

Client Name
14185 Nelson Hockey Association (1993) Incorporated
14196 Spencerville Playcentre
14201 Age Concern Nelson Tasman Incorporated
14202 Halberg Disability Sport Foundation
14205 Parafed Canterbury Incorporated
14207 Westburn School
14210 Central Districts Indian Sports Club
14213 Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust
14214 Elmwood Bowling Club Inc
14215 Nelson Civic Choir Incorporated
14217 Ashley Rugby Football Club Inc
14219 Waimakariri Arts Trust Board
14220 Pregnancy Help Inc - Canterbury
14221 Southbrook School Board of Trustees
14225 Fairleigh Kindergarten Incorporated
14227 Christchurch Indian Sports Club (CISC)
14228 North Canterbury Alpine Trust
14231 Linwood Rugby Club Incorporated
14232 Nelson Netball Centre Incorporated
14236 Pioneers of Canterbury Under 16 Marching Team
14239 Yaldhurst Model School
14240 Manawatu Gymsports Incorporated
14241 Lincoln Rugby Football Club Inc
14244 Basketball Manawatu Incorporated
14246 Central Zone Deaf Rugby Union Incorporated

Donations Returned

ID

Client Name
13699 Nelson Bays Volleyball Association Incorporated
12991 Royal New Zealand Plunket Society Manawatu Wanganui Area (incorporated)
13544 Tasman Rugby Union Incorporated
13830 Palmerston North Esplanade Scenic Railway Incorporated
14095 Hornby High School
13914 Northern Club (Manawatu) Incorporated
13858 Mount Pleasant Yacht Inc

Net Proceeds Committee Decision
April 2017

Amount Requested  Amount Awarded

$20,000.00 $20,000.00
$25,000.00 $25,000.00
$3,851.00 $3,851.00
$3,979.00 $3,979.00
$2,000.00 $2,000.00
$1,485.00 $1,485.00
$1,300.00 $1,300.00
$1,079.00 $1,079.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00
$30,000.00 $30,000.00
$1,500.00 $1,500.00
$3,360.00 $3,360.00

Amount Requested  Amount Awarded Reason
$8,900.00 $8,535.00 Insufficient Funds
$8,500.00 $5,000.00 Insufficient Funds

$46,004.09 $7,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$3,000.00 $2,340.00 Insufficient Funds
$12,526.00 $8,855.00 Insufficient Funds
$4,350.00 $2,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$25,000.00 $15,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$14,000.00 $10,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$4,983.00 $2,940.00 Insufficient Funds
$7,000.00 $5,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$147.00 $126.00 Not an Authorised Purpose
$12,500.00 $6,500.00 Insufficient Funds
$10,000.00 $5,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$10,000.00 $5,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$3,000.00 $1,500.00 Insufficient Funds
$6,000.00 $3,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$8,943.91 $5,000.00 Insufficient Funds

Amount Requested Reason
$15,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$8,736.00 Outside Area
$7,360.00 Insufficient Funds
$10,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$10,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$11,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$4,567.00 Insufficient Funds
$25,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$5,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$3,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$3,789.71 Outside Area
$3,519.00 Outside Area
$13,104.00 Insufficient Funds
$6,000.00 Outside Area
$4,138.90 Insufficient Funds
$4,877.67 Insufficient Funds
$9,858.00 Insufficient Funds
$6,846.31 Insufficient Funds
$5,265.22 Insufficient Funds
$400.00 Insufficient Funds
$5,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$20,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$8,990.00 Outside Area
$66,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$766.00 Outside Area

Amount

720.87
1,500.00
3,398.66
1,683.89
411.00

68.30

201.25

R R AR RV NV ST SV Y



